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I. INTRODUCTION

1, The Advisory Committee on Administrative and Budgetary Questions has
considered two reports of the Secretary-General on the financing of the United
Nations Diser,gagement  Observer Force (UNDOF) (A/44/630) and the United Nations
Interim Force in Lebanon (UNIFIL) (A/44/818), During its consideration of the
items, additional information was provided to the Advisory Committee by the
representatives of the Secretary-General.

2. The comments and recommendations of the Advisory Committee on UNDOF and UNIFIL
are contained in sections II and III below, respectively. In its consideration of
the reports of the Secretary-General, the Advisory Committee bore in mind the
requests of the General Assembly in resolution 43/228,  paragraph 9, of
21 December 1988 and resolution 43/229,  paragraph 7, of 21 December 1988, that the
Secretary-General should take all necessary action to ensure that both UNDOF and
UNIFIL are administered with maximum efficiency and economy.

I I . UNITED NATIONS DISENGAGEMENT OBSERVER FORCE

3. UNDOF was established by Security Council resolution 350 (1974) of
31 May 1974: its mandate has since been extended, most recently by Security Council
resolution 645 (1989) of 29 November 1989, for another period of six months, that
is, until 31 May 1990.
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4 . The Secretary-General states that a total of $801 million in contributions for
UNDOF an8 the United Nations Emergency Force (UNEF) had been received for the
period from inception to 30 November 1989 (A/44/630, pare* 4). The balance due
from Member States amounted to $78.2 million, of which only $10 million was
estimatea  to be collectible. The balance of $68.2 million comprised amounts
apportioned to Member States that have withheld their payment for UNDOF
($32.2 million) and amounts transferred to a special account in accordance with
General Assembly resolution 36/116 A of 10 December 1981 ($36 million). In this
connection, the Secretary-General draws attention to the fact that “approximately
$7.7 million of the shortfall fs in respect of the periods from 25 October 1979 to
30 November 1989, while some $60.5 million is attributable to the previous periods
of UNDOF up to 24 October 1979 together with UNEF until its liquidation in 1980.
In the circumstances, troop contributors have not been reimbursed on time” (m.,
pare. 5).

5. On a related matter, the Advisory Committee was informed that the interim
accounts for the biennium 1988-1989 indicate that ths Special Account for UNEF and
UNDOF shows a “s~~~pl~s” balance of $2,024,706 as at 31 December 1908, representing
excess of income over expenditures owing to interest and miscellaneous creUits
accrued to the account, According to the Secretary-General the word “income” in
the preceding sentence includes “assessed contributions”, irrespective of
collectability. However, as a consequence of the withholding of contributions by
certain Member States, the surplus balance referred to has in effect been drawn
upon to its full extent to supplement the income received from contributions for
meeting expenses of the forces.

6. The disbursements and obligations for UNDOF for this 24-month period are
discussed in section IV and annex I of the report of the Secretary-General.

7. The following table shows disbursements and obligations (shown below and in
the report of the Secretary-General as “revised apportionment”) for the la-month
period from 1 December 1988 to 30 November 1989 as compared with initial
allocations prepared by the Secretary-General to accord with amounts approved by
the General Assembly at its forty-third session.

/ . . .
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Disvver Force

Bevised a.l22ionment  an8
d from 1 D-8 to 30 Novwnber  1989

(Thousands of United States c¶ollars)

Revised I n i t i a l Increase
w (8ecrease)

(a) United Nations daily allowance to
troops ..*..*.**........,,...*.....

(b) Salaries and related coats of staff

(c)  Travel  and subsistence of  mil i tary
personnel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

(d) Ratlone . . . . . . . ..*...............*.

(e) Renta l ,  maintenance ,  u t i l i t i e s  and
construction of premises ..,,......

(f) Communications .....,ll.,,.,...l..,

2. Drce-urident V

(a)

(b)

(c)

(a)

(e)

(f)

Purchase of transportation
equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..*.*a*.*

Purchase of other equipment . . . . . . .

Maintenance and operation of motor
transport and other equipment .,...

Supplies and services .,....,......

Freight, cartage and express . . . . . .

Reimbursement for depreciation of
contingent-owned equipment . . . . . . . .

3. Bptation o f  continc3ntq . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4. Death and dL6&ilitv  awm. . . . . . . . . . . . .

5. W e l f a r e . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

620

6 041

50

1 955

2 120

25

750

831

3 018

1 624

140

1 055

240

623 (3)

4 600 1 441

50

1 966 (11)

2 120

25

750

910

2 800

1 800

160

825

1 200

400

240

(79)

218

(176)

(20)

(825)

(145)

(400)

/ . . .
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6.

Revised Initial Increase
-t I%iLhxation,  (!iii%xease)

Pavmentfor

(a) Pay and allowance for troops ,**..* 15 848 15 848

(b) Usage factor for personal clothing,
gear and equipment ..*.....*.***... 1 121 . 121

ed manactement  immtion svs.&m 130 130

. . . . . . . ..*.........*... -660 66Q

Total, lines l-8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 6 3 6- -

-fromstaff  assfmjment . . . . . ..I... 660 660

Pther income .1...~..........I...~~~~~~~ 12 12

Tetal  nek 11..1..1...1.1.....1....~..... 35  556 35 556

8. Cost esttmate for UNDOF beyond 30 November 1989

In section V and annex II of his report, the Secretary-General indicates that,
should the Security Council renew the mandate of UNDOF beyond 30 November 1989 (see
para. 3 above) , the costs would be in the order of $3,368,000  gross
($3,283,000  net) per month from 1 December 1989 onwards. This estimate assumes an
average force strength of 1,327 troops, all ranks, and also assumes that the
existing responsibilities of UNDOF will continue,

9. The following table provides a comparison between the revised apportionment
from 1 December 1988 to 30 November 1989 and the estimates of the cost of UNDOF
from 1 December 1989 to 30 November 1990.

/ . . .
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d N&.&one  Diswerver Form

Cost estimatefrom..lr  1989 to 30_er  1990 and revis
t from 1 December 1988 to 30 Noyamber 1989

(Thousands of United States dollars)

198811989 198911990
1989/1990 increase

(8ecrease)

1. a r e a  a n d  ba&&Q&&q cosU

(a) United Nations daily allowance to
troops . . . ..I...................... 623

(b) Salaries and related costs of staff 7 449

(c) Travel and subsistence of military
personnel . . . . . . ..I.....**......... 50

(d) Rat ions I....,........,.........,,. 2 250

(e) Rental, maintenance, utilities and
construction of premises . . . . . . . . . . 2 101

(f) Communications . . . . . . ..*.....*..... 25

(a) Purchase of transportation
equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 385

(b) Purchase of other equipment . . . . . . . 814

(c) Maintenance and operation of motor
transport and other equipment . . . . . 3 450

(d) Supplies and services . ..*......,.. 1 680

(e) Freight, cartage  and express . . . . . . 140

(f) Reimbursement for depreciation of
contingent-owned equipment ..,.,... 716

3. P.QL&~.QLu~~~~~~ .#....,,..,,,,,, 1 100

4 . Bna&?sabilityawards .  .  .  .  . . I . . . . . 400

5. WMU!!EB .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 240

620 3

6 041 1 408

50

1 955 295

2 120 (19)

25

750 635

831 (17)

3 018

1 624

140

1 055

240

432

56

716

45

400

/ . l .
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6 . Psvment f o r  t r o o p  coats

(a) Pay and allowance for. troops . . . . . . .

(b) Usage factor for personal clothing,
gear and equipment . . . . *...*...a...*

7 .  -ated vnt infPrmation  SY~

8. S t a f f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Total, lines 1-8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9 .  maorn s t a f f  asse_asment *..**..a . . . .

10. pfher incQma .  .  . . * . . . . . . . . * . * . . . . . . . . . . . *

11. Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10. As can be seen from the table above, the
198911990 is $3,840,000,  or 10.8 per cent,

198911990
198811989
revised

15 848 15 848

1 121

17

1 121

130

664

36 228

1 007

40 416

1 007

19

3 9  396

660

12

35  556

1989/1990
increase
t-J

(113)

347

4

347

Ja

3

total increase on a net basis, in

11. As indicated by the Secretary-General in annex II, paragraph 3, of his report,
the UNDOF staffing table comprises 155 posts, unchanged from 198811989 (8 at the
Professional level and above, 10 General Service, 31 Field Service and 106 Local
level) . The Advisory Committee notes, however, that salaries and related costs of
staff have increased by $2,599,346 from $4,849,654 in 198711988 to $7,449,000  in
198911990. The Advisory Committee inquired regarding this increase and was informed
that, based on three salary surveys which were conducted by the United Nations
Development Programme in January 1988, December 1988 and October 1989, in accordance
with standards and methodology of the International Civil Service Commission, local
salaries increased by 58.7 per cent in 1988189 over 1987188 and are estimated to
increase by 42.4 per cent in 1989190 over 1988189. The Advisory Committee was
informed that there is more than one official exchange rate for Syrian pounds and
that the rate applied to the United Nations is not the best prevailing rate. This

uation has a major effect on'local salary costs, which is compounded by the fact
I exchange rates do not necessarily reflect local price movements. In view of

tile above, the Advisory Committee invites the Secretary-General to explore with the
authorities of the Syrian Arab Republic the feasibility of a more favourable rate
for the United Nations.

/ ..*
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12. In annex II, paragraph 9, to his report, the Secretary-General estimates a
total of $2,250,000 for rations, an increase of $295,000 over the 198811989 revised
apportionment. The Advisory Committee wds informed that this increase is
attributable to an increase in the cost of fresh rations in the mission area.

1.3 L In annex II, paragraph 17, to his report, the Secretary-General estimates a
total of $1,385,000 for the purchase of transportation equipment, an increase of
$635,000 over the 1988/1989 revised apportionment. The Advisory Committee notes
that this relates to the replacement of 75 vehicles. In addition, the Committee
notes from paragraph 19 of the annex that UND3F  requires five arn,3ured  personnel
carriers costing approximately $1,500,000 and two water trucks costing $114,000
which UNDOF proposes to procure from troop-contributing Governments as part of the
contingent-owned equipment.

14. The Advisory Committee understands that these prospective purchases, which
would be paid for over a maximum period of four years, are part of a trend at both
UNDOF and UNIFIL to standardiae contingent-owned equipment, especially with regard
to armoured personnel carriers. The Committee welcomes this development) it is of
the view, however, that non-military contingent-owned equipment should be priced in
the same manner as similar equipment which is available on the international market.

15. In annex II, paragraph 54, to his report the Secretary-General discusses
UNDOF’s  share in the financing of the integrated management information system. The
Advisory Committee is supportive of the continued and expanded application of modern
technology, especially in the areas of inventory and office automation. The
Advisory Committee points out that the use of such technology will reduce the need
for additional support staff. In this connection, the Advisory Committee was
informed that UNDOF is lagging behind UNIFIL in this area and trusts that steps will
be taken to remedy the situation.

16. During its visit to peace-keeping operations (see b/44/725, para. 2) the
Advisory Committee was informed that civilian and military functions were being
integrated to the extent possible in the areas of procurement, communications,
engineering services, m.sintenance  of camps and observation posts and certain areas
in logistics. The Advisory Committee encourages the pursuance of this policy to the
extent possible consistt,nt with sound management and efficiency.

17. The Advisory Committee recommends that the estimate of the Secretary-General
for the cost of UNDOF in 198911990 should be approved. Subject to the decisions to
be taken by the Security Council OF the renewal of the mandate of UNDOF after
31 May 1990 (see para.  3 above), requirements for UNDOF for the la-month period from
1 December 1989 to 30 November 1990 should not exceed $40,416,000 gross
($39,396,000  net). The Committee recommends further that the Secretary-General
should be permitted the usual flexibility to transfer credits between items of
expenditure, should that be necessary in the interest of good management and
efficiency.

/ . . .
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III. UNITED NATIONS INTERIM FORCE IN LEBANON

18. UNIFIL was established under Security Council resolution 425 (1978) of
19 March 1978 for an initial period of six months and has since been extended, most
recently by Council resolution 639 (1989) of 31 July 1989, under which the mandate
of TJNIFIL was extended until 31 January 1990.

19. The report of the Secretary-General includes sections on:

(a) Commitments for the period from 1 February 1988 to 31 January 1990;

(b) Cost estimate for the U-month period beginning 1 February 1990.

Details on (a) and (b) above are provided in annexes I and II of the report
(A/44/818). In addition, the status of contributions to UNIFIL is reported in
paragraphs 4 to 8 of the Secretary-General's report. In paragraph 13 the
Secretary-General discusses the financial situation of UNIFIL. The actions that
need to be taken by the General Assembly at its forty-fourth session are summarized
in paragraph 32 of the Secretary-General's report.

20. The Secretary-General, in paragraph 4 of his report, states that, as at
30 September 1989, he had received $1,324.4 million in contributions for the
operation of UNIFIL, out of $1,691.7 million apportioned among Member States for the
periods from the inception of the Force on 19 March 1978 to 31 January 1990.
According to the Secretary-General, the balance of $367.3 million includes
$209 million apportioned to Member States that have withheld payment for DNIFIL and
$19.6 million transferred to a special account in accordance with General Assembly
resolution 36/116 A. Thus, only $138.7 million may be considered collectible at
this time, leaving a shortfall of $228.6 million.

21. As indicated in the report of the Secretary-General, in response to the appeal
for voluntary contributions to UNIFIL made by the General Assembly in its resolution
431229, paragraph 8, as at 30 September 1989, he had received some contributions in
the form of services and supplies from one Government (see A/44/818, para, 6). The
Secretary-General also reports that the cash contribution of $3 million (see
A/43/826/Corr 1, had been utilised to defray expenses arising from the acquisition
of logistic equipment and supplies over and above those budgeted for in the cost
estimates of the Secretary-General. In paragraph 7 of the report (A/44/818), the
Secretary-General indicates that voluntary contributions in cash to the Suspense
Account (established in accordance with resolution 34/9 D of 17 December 1979)
totalling $2.9 million had been received as at 30 September 1989.

2 2 . In paragraph 8, the Secretary-General states that, as a consequence of the
shortfall of $228.6 million,

WNIFIL is unable to meet its obligations on a current basis, particularly
those due to the troop-contributing countries, payments to which have never
been made on a current and full basis in accordance with the rates established
by the General Assembly. The troop-contributing countries have continued to
convey to the Secretary-General their very serious concern over this situation,

/ . . .
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which places a heavy burden on their Governments. So far, the Suspense Account
established in accordance with General Assembly resolution 34/9 D has not
achieved its purpose of alleviating this financial burden on the troop
contributors."

The Secretary-General's concern is reiterated in paragraph 13 of his report, in
which he appeals "in the strongest terms to all Member States to pay their
assessments without delay".

23. Gn a related matter, the Advisory Committee has been informed that the interim
accounts for the L%IFIL Special Account indicate a "surplus" balance of $3,078,849
as at 31 December 19188~ representing excess of income over expenditure due to
interest and miscellaneous credits accrued to the Account. The word "income" in the
preceding sentence includes "assessed contributions" irrespective of
collectibility. However, as a consequence of the withholding of contributions by
certain Member States, the surplus balance referred to has in effect been drawn upon
to the full extent to supplement the income received from contributions for meeting
expenses of the Force,

A.*Commitm n s f r the eri

24. In paragraph 9 and annex I of his report, the Secretary-General discusses the
commitments entered into for the two 12-month periods from 1 February 1988 to
31 January 1990. The following table shows disbursements and obligations (shown
below and in the report of the Secretary-General as "revised apportionment") for the
12-month period from 1 February 1989 to 31 January 1990 as compared with initial
allocations prepared by the Secretary-General to accord with amounts approved by the
General Assembly at its forty-third session.

/ . . .



A/II/Ml
English
Page 10

United Nationa  Interim Force in Lebanon

Revieed  apport ionment  and init ial  allocation for the period
Cram  1 February 1989 to 31 January 1990

(Thoueands  of United States dollars)

1. Local area costs

(a) United Nations daily allowance to troops
(b)  Salariee  and related coats  oP staPP .  ., .
( c )  T rave l  and  eubeietence  of mi l i ta ry

personnel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
( d )  Ratione ,,........11..11..1.............
(e) Rental ,  maintenance,  utilitiee and

c o n e t r u a t i o n  o f  premieee  ..l........ll..
(f) R e n t a l  o f  a i r c r a f t I... . . . . . . . . . ..I*....
(g) communication8 ,,.,,,,.1..1,...11......*

2. Force-wide equipment and eu~~liee

(a) Purchaee  oC traneportation equipment . . .
(b) Purchase of other equipment . . . . . . . . . . . .
(c) Maintenance and operation of motor

transport and other equipment . . . . o.....
(d)  Supplies and cervices 10......11.1...1*.
(e )  F re igh t ,  ca r t aqe  and  express ..I...,....
(P) Reimbureement  f!or

contingent-owned equipment ,...,........

3. RotaLion of  cont ingents  l..,,..,l,.,l,l.,l.,.

4. !jcath  and disability awards . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

5. Wolfare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..~.~....

6. Payment fo r  t roop  cooto

(a)  Pay and allowance for troops ..*........
( b )  Usage  Eactor  E o r  pereoncll  cl.othinq,  g e a r

and equ lpment .*.......I................

7. Integrated manngement  infor_mation  Ryftem  . , . .-

0. Staff aseoesment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..~

Total, line6 1-A .1..1.........,1.........,,,

9 . Income from etaf f aeseseme~lt ..I . . . . . . . . . . . . .

10, Other income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .- -

11. Total net . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..*.............

Revised
apport ion-

ment
I n i t i a l Inoreaee

a l loca t ion (decreaec.)

2 747
12 901

410
1 950

3 000
4 200

182

2 74’1
15 227

420
0 016

2 700
4 200

133

4 300 2 000
2 000 2 000

9 740 9 500
4 900 4 790

524 395

1 500 1 500

0 270 0 300

2 000 2 000

1 000 1 000

69 410

4 914

492

2 240

A42142

2 248

20

,l405 7 4

69 470

4 914

492

2 240

142 042-_____- -

2 240

20- -

5 7 41.40

(2 320)

(101
(66)

300

49

1 500

248
200
129

(30)

--
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25, The Advisory Commit;tee recommends that the Qensrol Aesembly  should  appropriate
an amount of $142,8 x groea ($140,574,000  net), corresponding to the
commitments entered for the period Jrom 1 February 1989 to 31 January 1990.

8. -estimate l2-monthiod  bw.imi.w 1 Februerr

26, In section V end annex XI of his report, the  Secretary-Qeneral  indicatea tha t
the costs of WNIFIL  for the la-month period beginning 1 February 1990 would be in
the  order  of  $144,012,000  gross ($141,672,000  net ) .  This e s t i m a t e  assume8 an
average force etrength of 5,850 troops, all ranks. The following table provides e
comparison between the revised apportionment from 1 February 1989 to
31 January 1990 and the estimates  of the coat of UNIFIL from 1 February 1990 to
31 January 1991,

/ . I
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ynited Nationa Interim Force in Lebanon

Coet estimate f r o m 1 February 1990 to 31 January 1991 and revised
apportionment from 1 February 1989 to 31 January 1990

(Thoueandu of United States dollare)

1. Local area costa

(a)  United Nation0 daily al lowance to tzoope
(h) 6alariee and related coete of staff . ., .
(c) Travel  and euboietence  of military

personnel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..~......
(d) Ration8 ,.1..1.....1.......1,....,,,....
(e) Rental ,  maintenance,  util i t ies and

conetruction  o f  premieee  ,..,....,......
(C) R e n t a l  o f  a i r c r a f t I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(gj communicntiona .I.......*..,,...........

2. For-e-wide equipment and euPPliea

(4) purchase of transportation equipment . . .
[b) Purchaee  ot’ o the r  equ ipment  ,...........
(c) Maintenance and operation oP motor

transport and other equipment . . . . . . . . . .
( d )  Suppliee  and  se rv ices ,,.,..,....,,.....
(e) Freiqht, c s r t age  and  exprees ..*.,....11
(C) Reimbureemant  f o r

contingent-owned equipment ..,..........

3. -Hototlon 0E c_o_ntingents . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

4. wh a n d  dieability e w a r d n  ,l.l......,..O.l.

5. Wl!lfoca .1..~1.......1..1..,,,.,.,....,,,,.,,

6. pnynrent  fo r  t roop  contz

(,I) I’;ry ‘tnrq allownncc  for ttorips , . . .,.. . . . .
( h )  ll~dye Eectot fo r  pe rsona l  c lo th ing ,  gear

nnd equipment ,,,,,I..,.................

7. lrlt:cgrntvd  man4ycmcnt.  inEormotion  cystcm- - - -

u. Staff awwfismcnt ,...,,~.......,,,,...,,,...,- - - -

l'o t. n 1 , llnpn  l-8 . . . . . . . . ..1...~.1...........

9. Iwome Lrom Lit4fE ar;ncnnmf-nt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .__--_- ---.-

IO. Othrr irrcomc . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..I...............-_.--

11 * natal flat ..~...I...~...~.......,............--I__

1990/91
eetimate

1989/90 1990/91
revieed increase

apportionment (decrease)

2 747 2 747
16 071 12 907

415 410
7 950 I 950

3 000 3 000
4 400 4 200

140 182

2 900
2 000

9 800
4 700

500

1 200

0 400

2 000

950

G9 470

4 914

55’

2 320

144 012-- . ..-.- - -

2 320

20- -

141 67%^ -.-.--.

4 300
2 000

9 740
4 980

524

1 500

8 270

2 000

1 000

69 470

4 914

492

2 240- -

142 042m e - - -

2 248

20-.-

140 574- --.--

3 164

5

80
200
(42)

(1 400)
-

52
(200 ‘1

(24 )

(300 ‘1

130

(50)

(437)

72

1 170- - -

72

-_- - -

1 098
-

/...
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27. The Advisory Committee notes that the estimate for the 12-month perioc¶
beginning 1 February 1990, on a net basis, is $1,098,000 (0.8 per cent) higher than
the estimate for the previous man%ate  period of 12 months.

28. As indicated by the Secretary-General in annex II, paragraph 2, of his report,
the UNIFIL staffing table comprises 516 posts, the total of which is unchanged from
1989/1990,  comprising 475 posts in the mission area (21 Professional an9 above,
110 General Service, 136 Field Service and 208 local staff), 39 overloacl  posts
(16 Professional and 23 General Service) at Heac¶quarters  and 2 overloac¶ posts
(Field Service) at Geneva. The Secretary-General indicates that within the total
there is an increase  of one overload post in the Professional category and a
corresponding reduction of one post in the General Service category resulting from
the job classif ication exercise. Annex II also contains an explanation of the
various objects of expenditure proposed by the Secretary-General. In that regard
the Aclvieory  Committee notes the increases as well as the reasons given therefore,

29. The Advisory Committee recommends that the General Assembly approve the
estimate of the Secretary-General for UNIFIL for 1990-1991. Subject to the
decisions to be taken by the Security Council on the renewal of UNIFIL after
31 January 1990, requirements for UNIFIL for the la-month period from
1 February 1990 to 31 January 1991 should not exceed $144,012,000 gross
($141,672,000 net).

30. On that basis the Advisory Committee recommenc¶s  that the General Assembly
approve commitment authority up to the level of $12,001,000  gross ($11,806,000  net)
per month for the la-month period beginning 1 February 1990, The Committee
recommends further that the Secretary-General should be permittea the usual
flexibility to transfer credits between items of expencliture,  should that be
necessary in the intereat  of gooti  management and efficiency.

31. The Advisory Committee notes that, in paragraph 11 of his report, the
Secretary-General indicates  the procedures that he intends to follow shoulcl  future
decisions of the Security Council entail costs exceeding the limits authorised  by
the General Assembly.


